Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District Office District 1	State of Energy, Minerals	New Mexi and Natura			Form C- October 13,	
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERV	ATION E	DIVISION	WELL API N 5. Indicate Ty	IO. ~ 30-015-36883	
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	1220 South Santa Fe	n St. Franci e, NM 875		STATI		
SUNDRY NOT	ICES AND REPORTS OF SALS TO DRILL OR TO DEED CATION FOR PERMIT (FOR		BACK TO A	7. Lease Nan PLU Pierce C	ne or Unit Agreement Nai Canyon 6 Federal	ne
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLI PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well X	Gas Well 🗌 Other	REC	EIVED	8. Well Num	ber 1H	
2 Name of Operator	Operating, Inc.	MAR	02 2010	9. OGRID N		
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box Oklahoma	18496 Cith, OK 73154-0496	NMOCE	O ARTESIA	10. Pool nam Corral Canyo		
4. Well Location	<u> </u>			<u>contai</u> canyo	n, Done opring, South	
Unit Letter O :	350' feet from the		line and 188		from the East	line
Section 6	Township 26		ge 30E	NMPM	CountyEddy	wade .
	11. Elevation (Show w) 3082' GR	hether DR, R	KB, RT, GR, etc.)			
12. Check	Appropriate Box to In	idicate Nat	ure of Notice, I	Report or Ot	her Data	
	ITENTION TO:		SUBS	SEQUENT	REPORT OF:	
	PLUG AND ABANDON		REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASING	[
	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRIL			Ē
PULL OR ALTER CASING DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	MULTIPLE COMPL		CASING/CEMENT	JOB []	
OTHER OLS/OLM 13. Describe proposed or comp	lated anarctions (Clourk		DTHER:	aius portinont	datas including astronata	
of starting any proposed we proposed completion or rec	ork). SEE RULE 19.15.7					u u
This filing is a lease comminglin categories of owners are the sam landman same to common owner The strorage and measuring faci PLU Ross Ranch 6 Federal # 1H Unit O, Sec. 6, T-25-S R-30-E 350' FSL & 1880' FEL Eddy Co., N.M. 30-015-36883 NM Lease # 102035	e with the same percentag rship and percentages. lities are to be located on t	ges. Thus no	•	÷		
Spud Date:	Rig I	Release Date	:			
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and comple	te to the best	of my knowledge	e and belief.	111114 <u>68999999999999999999999999999999999999</u>	
SIGNATURE Blue A	min TITI	LE Senior Re	egulatory Compl.	Sp.	DATE 02/22/2010	
Type or print name Bryan Arrant			bryan.arrant@chl		PHONE: (405)935-378	2
For State Use Only	DAda.	\sum_{n}	TTO		na loal	7 /1
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF Approval (if any):				yrust	DATE 03/08/ 0	~~

CERTIFICATION

I, Craig B. Barnard hereby certify that I am a practicing petroleum landman, and that:

A. I am responsible for and involved in preparing the necessary land and ownership documents for submittal to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for matter

B. I am personally knowledgeable and familiar with the facts and circumstances of this case and the following factual statements.

(1) the production from the Ross Ranch 31 Federal 1H (API # 30-015-36775) is not measured until it arrives at the Ross Ranch 6 Federal 1H Well's Tank Battery (API # 30-015-36883) where there is a separate meter continuously measuring for each well's production including as individual separators before the production is commingled.

(2) Although Ross Ranch 31 Federal 1H Well is on a spacing unit consisting of the W/2E/2 Sec 31 with a different lease number from the Ross Ranch 6 Federal 1H well in the W/2E//2 of Sec 6, both spacing units have the same working interest owners with the same percentages. See WIO enclosures.

(3) The royalty is 12.5 % to the USA (BLM) for each of these two leases.

(4) There are no overriding royalty owners for either lease.

Craig B. Barrand

Craig B. Barnard

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _____ day of February 2010, by Craig B. Barnard

§ § §

Public

Notary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)

) SS:

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

BEFORE me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 244 day of February, 2010, personally appeared Craig B. Barnard to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of the maker thereof to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

GINA PETERSON (SEAL) Notary Public State of Oklahoma Commission # 03008510 Expires 08/28/12 Well Number 624838 Well Name: PLU ROSS RANCH 31 FEDERAL 1H Operator: CHESAPEAKE Unit Description: W/2 E/2 SECTION 31-25S-30E DOI Description: ALL

County: EDDY Gross Acres 160.000000 SPUD Date: 12/02/2008 Status: PRODUCING DOI Comments: POOLED UNIT. D/O'S WERE MAILED TODAY. Target Depth: 12,035 Target Formation: BONE SPRING State NEW MEXICO District: PERMIAN Region: DELAWARE BASIN NORTH Prospect: SE EDDY

		BLM/BIA/State					
	Gross Working Interest Percentages						
		Before	Payout	After P	ayout		
	Wellbore	Before	After	APO (1)	APO (2)		
Owners	Net Acres	Tanks	Tanks				
CTV O&G NM LLC	46 000000	0 000000 %	28 750000 %				
GOLIAD 0&G NM LLC	2.000000	0.000000 %	1.250000 %				
KEYSTONE 0&G NM LLC	15.000000	0.000000 %	9.375000 %				
THRU LINE O&G NM LLC .	15.000000	0.000000 %	9.375000 %				
WD O&G NM LLC	2 000000	0.000000 %	1.250000 %				
Non-Chesapeake Subtotals	80.000000	0 000000 %	50.000000 %				
CHESAPEAKE EXPL LLC (CELP)	76.000000	97.500000 %	47.500000 %				
CHESAPEAKE INVESTMENTS	4.000000	2.500000 %	2.500000 %				
Chesapeake Subtotals	80.00000	100.000000 %	50.00000 %				
TOTALS	160.000000	100 000000 %	100.000000 %				

Summary Chesapeake Corporate Interests	AKM Unit WI:	2 500000%	WI	47.500000%	
at First Production	AKM Unit NRI:	2.000000%	NRI	36.812500%	RI/O
	Per Acre Leasehold Charge:	\$1,450.86	NRI FACTOR	77.500000%	
	Unit Net Acres	4.000000			
	Unit Total Leasehold Charge:	\$5,803.44			

Well/Formation Comments:	Approvals	Initial	Date
SOURCE BASS, PENDING AFE 9/24/2008	AKM		
	HJH		
	DTM		

Land Manager J Landman (

ger Jim Wimmler Craig Barnard

THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS PROPRIETARY, CONFIDENTIAL AND NOT FOR PUBLIC DISSEMINATION THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE SHARED WITH UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CHESAPEAKE.

Well Number: 624821

Well Name[,] PLU ROSS RANCH 6 FEDERAL 1H Operator: CHESAPEAKE 1 Unit Description: W/2 E/2 SECTION 6-26S-30E DOI Description. ALL Target Depth. 12,500 Target Formation BONE SPRING County, EDDY State⁻ NEW MEXICO District. PERMIAN Gross Acres: 160.000000 SPUD Date 01/31/2009 Status: PRODUCING Region: DELAWARE BASIN NORTH DOI Comments CORRECTED WORKING INTEREST TO CREDIT LARCHMONT Prospect SE EDDY RESOURCES LLC EFF FIRST SALES. PLSE R/R. POOLED UNIT. JOA BLM/BIA/State EFF 6/19/08. D/O'S MAILED. **Gross Working Interest Percentages Before Payout** After Payout Wellbore APO (1) APO (2) Before After Net Acres Tanks Tanks Owners 0.000000 % 28.750000 % CTV O&G NM LLC 46.000000 GOLIAD O&G NM LLC 2.000000 0.000000 % 1.250000 % 15.000000 0.000000 % 9.375000 % KEYSTONE O&G NM LLC THRU LINE O&G NM LLC 15.000000 0.000000 % 9.375000 % 2.000000 0.000000 % 1.250000 % WD O&G NM LLC 80.000000 0.000000 % 50 000000 % Non-Chesapeake Subtotals CHESAPEAKE EXPL LLC (CELP) 76.000000 97.500000 % 47.500000 % 4.000000 2.500000 % 2.500000 % LARCHMONT RESOURCES LLC **Chesapeake Subtotals** 80.000000 100 000000 % 50.000000 % 1 TOTALS 160.000000 100.000000 % 100.000000 %

Summary Chesapeake Corporate Interests	AKM Unit WI	2.500000%	WI	47.500000%	
at First Production	AKM Unit NRI:	2.000000%	NRI	36.812500%	RI/ORI
	Per Acre Leasehold Charge:	\$1,199.00	NRI FACTOR	77.500000%	
	Unit Net Acres	4.000000			
	Unit Total Leasehold Charge	\$4,796.00			

Well/Formation Comments:	Approvals	Initial	Date
SOURCE: BASS PENDING AFE 9/23/2008	АКМ		
	НЈН		
	DTM		

Land Manager Jim Wimmler

Landman Craig Barnard

THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS PROPRIETARY, CONFIDENTIAL AND NOT FOR PUBLIC DISSEMINATION THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE

SHARED WITH UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF CHESAPEAKE